

Dear Parent/Guardian,

Your child was seen by the Dental Team today as part of the Seal or Varnish study:

•	Your child received fissure sealant. This will be checked again in 6	
	months and replaced if required.	
•	Your child received fluoride varnish and will have the same	
	treatment applied in 6 months.	

Information regarding the above treatments may be found in the 'Seal or Varnish' Information Booklet provided to you before the start of the study. If you would like to receive another copy of this booklet please call the study team on 02920 *****.

PLEASE LET US KNOW IF YOU CHANGE ADDRESS BY CALLING THE
DENTAL TEAM ON 02920 ******